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NEW ZEALAND.

NUMBER EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS, ALSO
NUMBER OF ARMED CONSTABULARY

(RETURN SHOWING THE, IN EACH ELECTORAL DISTRICT).

Return to an Order of the Souse of Representatives, dated 15th June, 1881.
Ordered,"That there be laid on the table of the House a return showing the number of men employed in tho

construction of public works within the respective electoral districts throughout the colony on the 3rd of April last; aUo
the number of Armed Constabulary located within each electoral district at the same date."—(Mr. Macandreto.)

Returnshowing the Number of Men employed in the Construction of Public Works within therespective Electoral Districts throughout the Colony on the 2nd ofApril last; also the Number
of Armed Constabulary located within each Electoral District at the same date.

"W" A. TIIOMAS,
22nd July, 1881. Accountant, Pubiic Works.

By Authority : G-bobgb Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBl.
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Mongonui and Bay of Islands
Marsden
Bodney ...
Waitemata
Eden ...
City of Auckland East
City of Auckland West
Parnell ...
Newton...
Town of Onehunga
Franklin
Waikato
Waipa ...
Thames
East Coast
Napier ...
dire ...
Town ofNew Plymouth
Grey and Bell
Egmonb
Kangitikei
Manawatu
Wellington Country Distriot
City of Wellington
Hutt ..
Wairarapa
Wanganui
City of Nelson ...
Motueka
Collingwood
Suburbs of Nelson
Waimea
Cheviot ...
Picton ...
Wairau ...
City of Cliristchurch,East

213
70
22

125
3

27

1
35*
32
13

116f
15
74
31

514J

2(3
63

61

49
473

City of Christchurch,West
Avon ...
Heathcote
Akaroa
Ashley
Kaiapoi
I-yttelton
Selwyn
Coleridge
Timaru
Gladstone
Wait.aki
Dunstan
City of Dunedin
Mount Ida
Waikouaiti
Port Clialmers ...
Koslyn
Caversham
Tttieri
Bruce or Tokomairiro
Tuapeka
Clutha
Wakatipu
Waikaia
Mataura
Invereargill
Riverton
Wallace
Buller
Grey Valley
Hokitika
Totara

91
55
31

22
2

41
6

18
73
61

18
21
4

51
152
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I Includes 179 oul

of the 26 An
of the 61 An
of the 473 An
of the 717 An

ied Constt
led Const!
led Consti
led Const]

Hilary located in the eleotoral district.
mlary located in the electoral distriot.tulary located in the electoral district.
>ulary located in the various electoral distriota.
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