## 1881. NEW ZEALAND.

## NUMBER EMPLOYED ON PUBLIC WORKS, ALSO NUMBER OF ARMED CONSTABULARY

(RETURN SHOWING THE, IN EACH ELECTORAL DISTRICT).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 15th June, 1881.

Ordered, "That there be laid on the table of the House a return showing the number of men employed in the construction of public works within the respective electoral districts throughout the colony on the 3rd of April last; also the number of Armed Constabulary located within each electoral district at the same date."—(Mr. Macandrew.)

RETURN showing the Number of Men employed in the Construction of Public Works within the respective Electoral Districts throughout the Colony on the 2nd of April last; also the Number of Armed Constabulary located within each Electoral District at the same date.

Blectoral District.				No. of Men Employed on the Construction of Public Works in each Electoral District.	Lary	Electoral District.				No. of Men Employed on the Construction of Public Works in each Electoral District.	No. of Armed Constabu- lary Located in each Electoral District.
Mongonui and Bay of Islands			213		City of Christel	hurch.	West				
Marsden	.,,			70		Avon	,			•••	***
Rodney	•••			22		Heathcote		•••		 91	•••
Waitemata				125		Alconon		•••		55	•••
Eden				3		A abla-				31	***
City of Aucklan				27		Vaianai		•••	•••		•••
City of Aucklan		•••	1			Tuttaltan	•••	•••	•••		•••
Parnell			***	•••		Selwyn		•••	•••	22	
Newton		***		•••		Caladia	••	•••	•••	2	
Town of Onehu	***	***		•••		Timaru	•••	•••		41	
	uga	•••	]	****		Gladstone	•••	***	•••	6	***
Franklin	***	•••	••••	1			• • •	•••		18	
Waikato		•••	•••	35*	26		• • •	•••		73	
Waipa	•••	***	•••	32	63		• • •	••			
Thames		•••		13		City of Dunedia	n	•••		61	
East Coast	***	•••		116†	61		•••				
Napier	•••	•••	]	15	j }					18	
Clive		***	}	74		Port Chalmers		***		21	
Town of New P	lymouth	١	\			Roslyn		***		4	
Grey and Bell	·			31	49	A		•••		51	•••
Egmont				514 <b>±</b>	473	(Maiani	•••	•••		152	***
Rangitikei	•••					Bruce or Tokon	nsiriro		•••		***
Manawatu				91		//II		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••	•••	•••
Wellington Cou	ntre Die			- <del>-</del>		Olutha	•••	•••	•••		•••
City of Welling			***	77	45	Waltation	• • •	•••	***	15	
Hutt		•••				Waikaia	•••	•••		12	•••
	***	•••	••••	29		Mataura	•••	•••	••••	22	•••
Wairarapa	•••	•••			···		• • •	•••	***	51	
Wanganui		•••		27			••	•••		6	
City of Nelson	• • •	•••		2			•••	•••	•••	91	
Motueka	•••			•••		Wallace		••		14	
Collingwood	***	•••		6				•••		4	·
Suburbs of Nels	on	•••		•••				•••		7 L	
Waimea	•••			116				•••		66	
Cheviot				15		Totara				51	
Picton	•••	•••		59	1						
Wairau										2,7681	717
City of Christch	urch, E	ast	,,,	6						_, <sub>H</sub>	,
,				' · · · · ·		1				[	1

<sup>\*</sup> Includes 22 out of the 26 Armed Constabulary located in the electoral district.
† Includes 24 out of the 61 Armed Constabulary located in the electoral district.
‡ Includes 133 out of the 473 Armed Constabulary located in the electoral district.
‡ Includes 179 out of the 717 Armed Constabulary located in the various electoral districts.

22nd July, 1881.

W A. THOMAS, Accountant, Public Works.